	HOTELS



	8–11 May

Ibis Budget Vieux Port

46 rue Sainte

13001 Marseille

08-92-68-05-82



	12–14 May

Le Concorde

66/68 Blvd. du Roi René

13100 Aix en Provence

04-42-26-03-95



	15–17 May

Hotel Saint Trophime

16 rue de la Calade

13200 Arles

04-90-18-22-70

st@hotel-saint-trophime.com


	18–19 May

Ibis Budget Vieux Port

46 rue Sainte

13001 Marseille

08-92-68-05-82



	20–24 May

Ibis Budget Avignon Centre

8 blvd St. Dominique

84000 Avignon

08-92-68-07-24

http://www.ibis.com/gb/hotel-2603-ibis-budget-avignon-centre-ex-etap-hotel/index.shtml
H2603-RE@accor.com


	25–27 May

Ibis Budget Nîmes Centre Gare

Avenue de la Méditerranée

30900 Nîmes

08-92-68-20-36



	28 May

Ibis Budget Aeroport Marseille Provence

Les Salins

B.P.116

13729 Marignane Cedex

08-92-68-09-54




	RESTAURANTS

The ratings (number of toques, out of 5 possible) 

are from the 2011 Gault&Millau guide



	Wednesday, 8 May

Le Marseillais (unrated)


	Thursday 9, Saturday 11, Saturday 18 May

Une Table au Sud (3 toques)

2 quai du Port

13002 Marseille

04-91-90-63-53

www.unetableausud.com/
unetableausud@wanadoo.fr



	Friday, 10 May

Axis (1 toque)

8 rue Sainte-Victoire

13006 Marseille

04-91-57-14-70

http://www.restaurant-axis.com/


	Sunday, 12 May 
Le Passage (1 toque)

10 rue Villars

13100 Aix-en-Provence

04-42-37-09-00

contact@le-passage.fr

http://www.le-passage.fr

reserve by e-mail



	Monday, 13 May

La Rotonde (1 toque)

2A, place Jeanne d'Arc

13100 - Aix-en-Provence

Tél. 04 42 91 61 70

Fax 04 42 277 197

fontaine.mirabeau@wanadoo.fr



	Tuesday, 14 May
Clos de la Violette (3 toques)

10 rue de la Violette

13100, Aix-en-Provence

04 42 23 30 71 

http://www.closdelaviolette.com/
restaurant@closdelaviolette.fr


	Wednesday, 15 May

Bistrot d'&agrave; C&ocirc;té (2 toques, down from 3)

21 rue des Carmes

13200 Arles

04-90-47-61-13

http://www.bistro-acote.com/
contact@rabanel.com



	Thursday, 16 May

La Chassagnette (3 toques)

Route de Sambuc

13200 Arles

04-90-97-26-96

http://www.chassagnette.fr

restaurant@chassagnette.fr



	Friday, 17 May

l'Atelier de Jean-luc Rabanel (4 toques, down from 5)

7 rue des Carmes

Arles

04-90-91-07-69

http://www.rabanel.com

contact@rabanel.com



	Sunday, 19 May

Les Trois Forts (2 toques) 

36 boulevard Charles-Livon

13002 Marseille

04-91-15-59-56

http://www.sofitel.com/gb/hotel-0542-sofitel-marseille-vieux-port/index.shtml#./restaurant.shtml
H0542@sofitel.com


	Monday, 20 May

La Fourchette (2 toques)

17 rue Racine

84000 Avignon

04-90-85-20-93

restaurant.la.fourchette@wanadoo.fr



	Tuesday, 21 May
La Maison Jaune-Francois Perraud (3 toques)

15 rue Carnot

13210 St. Remy de Provence

04-90-92-56-14

lamaisonjaune.info



	Wednesday, 22 May

Le Maison Bru

Route d'Orgon

13810 Eygalieres en Provence

04-90-90-60-34

chezbru.com



	Thursday, 23 May

Christian Etienne (3 toques)

10-rue de Mons

84000 Avignon

04-90-86-16-50

christian-etienne.fr



	Friday, 24 May

Les 5 Sens (1 toque)

18 rue Joseph-Vernet

84000 Avignon

04-90-85-26-51

restaurantles5sens.com



	Saturday, 25 May

Restaurant Vincent Croizard 


(unrated but 2 toques in an earlier guide)
17 rue des Chassaintes

30900 Nimes

04-66-67-04-99

http://www.restaurantcroizard.com
contact@restaurantcroizard.com


	Sunday, 26 May

Petit Bofinger La Grande Bourse (honorable mention)
2 blvd des Arènes

30000 Nimes

04 66 67 68 69

contact@la-grande-bourse.com


	Monday, 27 May

Brasserie l'Annexe (1 toque)

166 av de la Bouvine

30000 Nimes,

04-66-64-85-31



	Tuesday, 28 May

D.llce (Pullman Hotel) (unrated)



